
Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident
University Amount Rank Amount Rank Amount Rank Amount Rank

Pennsylvania State University 20,644 1                         41,790 8             26,034 2             45,574 2             

Rutgers University 17,930 2                         37,442 13           23,242 3             37,690 6             

University of Michigan 17,736 3                         60,946 1             28,886 1             57,776 1             

University of Illinois 17,640 4                         36,760 14           19,446 8             35,750 8             

University of Minnesota 17,214 5                         38,362 12           22,017 4             33,249 11           

Michigan State University 16,458 6                         43,842 4             21,772 5             41,848 5             

University of Oregon 16,137 7                         44,598 3             19,473 7             33,378 10           

University of California 15,203 8                         49,403 2             14,476 11           29,578 14           

Ohio State University 13,244 9                         40,022 11           13,901 12           42,740 4             

University of Washington 12,973 10                       43,209 5             18,792 9             32,811 12           

Indiana University 12,144 11                       41,891 7             11,756 15           33,454 9             

University of Maryland 11,809 12                       41,186 9             21,654 6             45,571 3             
University of Wisconsin 11,603 13                       42,102 6             12,324 14           25,651 17           

University of Iowa 11,283 14                       33,371 15           13,425 13           32,372 13           

University of Nebraska 10,262 15                       28,592 17           10,596 16           27,420 16           
Purdue University 9,992 16                       28,794 16           9,992 17           28,794 15           

40,769 17,987 36,479

Average Excluding Iowa 14,733 41,263 18,291 36,752

Midpoint Excluding Iowa 15,203 41,790 19,446 33,454
Iowa Distance From the Midpoint -3,920 -8,419 -6,021 -1,082

2024-25 Academic Year Tuition & Required Fees at Public Big Ten Universities
Undergraduate Graduate

Sources: AAUDE Survey of  Academic Year Tuition & Required Fees at AAU Public Universities, and the University of Virginia Survey of Academic Year Tuition & 
Required Fees.  Notes: All of the public Big Ten Universities assess additional fees, beyond those shown above, for undergraduates enrolled in specific academic 
programs, such as engineering or business. Oregon, Washington and UCLA joined the Big Ten in the 2024-25 academic year.
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